Proclamation In Recognition of the

Year of Remembrance of Queen Lili'uokalani

WHEREAS, One hundred years ago, Queen Lili'uokalani passed from her Hawaiian Kingdom to the Kingdom of Heaven; and

WHEREAS, Queen Lili'uokalani was a strong and wise leader who had courage, conviction and compassion; and

WHEREAS, Queen Lili'uokalani gave a lifetime of service to the people of Hawai'i, past, present and future; and

WHEREAS, Queen Lili'uokalani put her people first, before money or power; and

WHEREAS, Queen Lili'uokalani respected and perpetuated Hawai'i's heritage and traditions taught to her by her kūpuna; and

WHEREAS, Queen Lili'uokalani was a loving teacher, inspiring Hawai'i's children to ensure a brighter future; and

WHEREAS, Queen Lili'uokalani chose the common good for better collective existence;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim the upcoming year of 2018 as the

"Year of Remembrance of Queen Lili'uokalani"

and ask the people of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing the queen's contributions to all of Hawai'i and the lessons she continues to teach us, especially to live Aloha.

DONE at the State Capitol, in Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, this ninth day of November 2017.

And Me DAVID Y. IGE

Governor, State of Hawai'i

Cars.T.J.

SHAN S. TSUTSUI Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i